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T, 2ND FLOOR,
e ~, 29, KARIYAPPA STREHIENNAI P MILNADU

D.S‘ s GALIYA & CO., PURASAWALKAM, C
Chartered Accountants PURAS
Ph. 9444511874, 44-26414018

FORM NO. 10B

[Sae Rule 178}

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961
charitable or religious trusts or institutions

n the case of

AHIMSA RESEARCH FOUNDATION
and the Profit and loss account for the
aintained by the said trust or

| have examined the balance sheet of JAY PARSHVA PADMODAYA
AABTJ0623K [name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2016
year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account m
institution

| have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the above-named trust visited by me so far as appears from my examination of the
books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by
me subject to the comments given below:

In my opinion and to the best of my information, and according to information given to me the said accounts give
a true and fair view: -

i in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at 31/03/201 6

i, in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on
31/03/2016

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For D.S. PUNGALIYA & CO,,
Chartered Accountants

(SURESHCHAND DEVARAJ) |
PROPRIETOR
Membership No: 028187
Place :CHENNAI Registration No: 028187
Date : 17/10/2016
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7 [Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or relig
in India during that year. | oo iR
Explanation to|No

ANNEXURE S
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
| Application of income for charitable or religious purp

ious purposes

|religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed

Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the =¥ ave been
section 11 (1)? If so, the details of the amount of incomeé deemed t0 it
applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous yea-

pplication
15 per cen

derived from property held under trust Wholly for such purposes.

Amount of income Accumulated or set apart for a ¢ of the income

jve details]

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(e) [G

unt referred to in item 3 ab
jon 11(2)

ove,

Amount of income, in addition to the amo
accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under sect

Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above

or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was
under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year 1S deemed
to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.

——
ated or set apart

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumul
for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year :-

]
15684061

e
to charitable oOf No

i

has been invested |[NO

thereof.
-
as exercised No

has been applied for purposes other than charit
ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or

able or religious purposes or has|No

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or
deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b)

No

(iii), or
has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during
the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year

immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

No

Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in

section 13 [3].

Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to
be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3)

(hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person) ?
If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of

security, if any.

NO

Whether any land, building or other property of the trust was made, or continued
to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year?

charged, if any.

If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation -

NO
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I 80, give details

the previous year?

it any

——
Whether any Payment was mas.
way of salary allowance or

Whether the services

If s0, give details thereof

Whether any share_
the trust during the pr
It so, pive details th

Whether any share, security,
trust during the previous year
If s0, the details thereof tog

made 10 any such person during the previous year by

NO
otherwise?

of the trust were made avaiabie 1o any such person during [NO

together with femuneration of compensation received,

security, or other
evious year from
ereof logether wit

property was purchased by ot on behalf of [NO
any such person?

h the consideration paid

or other property was sold by of on behalf of the
to any such person?
ether with the consideration received.

NO

Whether any income or property
year in favour of any such person?
If s0, give details thereof t
property so diverted.

of the trust was diverted during the previous|NO

ogether with the amount of income or value of

If s0, give details.

Whether the income or
previous year for the ben

property of the trust was used or applied during the

NO
efit of any such person in any other manner?

lll. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which
persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest.

Sl.No

Name and address of the concem

Where the concem

is a company No.

and class of shares
held

Nominal value of
the investment

Income from the
Investment

Whaether the amourt In
Caol. 4 exceeded 5% cf
the captal of the
concern dunng e

previous year-say
Yes/No

For D.S. PUNGALIYA & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

(SURESHCHAND DEVARAJ)
PROPRIETOR
Membership No: 028187

Place :CHENNAI Registration No: 028187

Date : 1771072016 P atiin
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mwwﬂﬁ?%‘m&ﬁ%?%
MWM
As on 31:3:2016
SCHEDULE I;
PITAL D:
&Mﬂ"—'_ R:alan D. 106268520.00
nin ce
Aﬂd;R:m R 10311171.00 11657969100
ey "
Add: Excess of Expenditure over Income During the Year __A711600.86 -13792567.92
C) JAYJEEVDAYA PROJECT :
Opening Balance 500000.00
103687123.08
SCHEDULE II:
UNSECURED LOANS :
Amith M 650000.00
Savitha Devi __600000.00
1250000.00
SCHEDULE 11 :
LIST OF SUNDRY CREDITORS :
Khusbu Jewellers ( Jalgaon) 118164.00
Gajendra sundesh ( Jalgaon) 16000.00
Creditors (Jalgon) 173118.00
PP Mount Abu Sivir Trust 800000.00
M/s Dhariwal & Sreenivas 8067.00
TDS Payable ( Jalgaoan) 17950.00
Creditors (Towards Corpotion Tax - Mysore) 181000.00
Creditors (Towards Land - Amaravathi) 500000.00
— 1814299.00
SCHEDULE 1V : |
LEASE ADVANCE : '
Rec on Mysore property 4500000.00 '
4500000.00
SCHEDULE V:
PROVISIONS:
Audit Fees Payable:
M/s D.S. Pungaliya & Co., 404.00
404.00
SCHEDULE VIII :
LOANS & ADVANCES :
Advance Recoverable in Cash or Kind:
Pro| Advance Paid to Dr. Navneeth
T,N?mrzpur School Project (Mysore) zmgg
Advance for Property (Pramodji Chordia ) 7200000.00
Advance for Property (Mannan Infra Developers ) 1332450.00
Lease Advance (Given to ABSSJJSS ) 4500000.00
Lease Rent Recievable 166811.00
Mansi Electricals :
SBI ( Interest under dispute) 50060.00
Suspense account 33063.00
Other Receivables 3472.63
(Amount paid to Trust on account of Lift amount c ol
recievable back from Johnson & Johnson,)
TDS Receivable
(A.Y 2012-13: 8000/-+ A.Y 2013-14; 11298 /s R
AY.2015-16; 15349+ AY 2016-17:13103.
13,948,547
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SCHEDULE IX ;

DEPOSITS ;

Electricity Deposits

Chescom Deposit (Mysore)

Telephone Deposite -BSNL (Mysore)

Bescom Deposit (JPP Building Committec), Bangalore

F.D. with Axis Bank (Chennai -1IT)

F.D. with Axis Bank(JPP Jain Mumukshu International, Chennai )
F.D with Axis Bank (JPP Jain Mahila Foundation )

SCHEDULEX ;
CASH BALANCES :
Jay Jainam Academy Chennai

JPP Jeevdaya Yojana Chennai
JPP Ahimsa Research Foundation, Mysore
JPP Members

JPP Amaravathi
JPP ARF Building Comittce Bangalore
JPP Guru Annapurana , B'lore
JPP Ahimsa Rescarch Foundation, B'lore
JPP Ahimsa Research Foundation, Raichur
JPP Ahimsa Research Foundation, Jodhpur
JPP Jain Mumukshu Intemational, Chennai
JPP Ahimsa Research Foundation,Jalgaon

SCHEDULE X1

CASH WITH BANK ;

Oriental Bank of Comeerce ( Beawar)

State Bank of Hydrebad (Bolaram)

Axis Bank (Chennai- 111)

Corporation Bank (Eye Project, Mysore)

Axis Bank ( Jay Jainam Academy, Chennai)

Axis Bank ( Sri Jaymal Jain Rashtriya Yuvak Prashad, Chennai)
Axis Bank (JPP Amaravathi)

Punjab National Bank (Erode }

State Bank of Mysore { Building Committee, B'lore)
State Bank of Mysore ( Guru Annapurana )

Kamataka Bank { Jain International Youth Conference, Mysore)
Axis Bank ( Jain Mahila, Chennai)

Axis Bank ( JPP Jain Mumukshu International, Chennai)
State Bank of Mysore ( Raichur)

Catholic Syrias Bank ( Tirtani)

Axis Bank (Jodhpur )

Axis Bank (JPP Ayambilshala, chennai )

Axis Bank (JPP Members, chennai )

Urban Bank Ltd, (Secundrabad )

Axis Bank (JPP Jecva Rakshana Vedike )

Axis Bank (JPP Jalgon)

State Bank on India ( B'lore)

14050.00
232200.00
500.00
102567.00
686292.00
666235.00
450000.00
2151844.00

10000.00
128453.00
2486.25
200000.00
141000.00
250000.00
7693.00
861.00
12144.00
1100.00
5380.00
5305.00
764422.25

69982.00
103041.00
115797.59
141268.00

26012.00

61847.01

28916.25

15000.00
164302.00

26812.82

33761.00

57671.01

30847.59

4468.00
8429200
33772.56

3635.68

142271.78

13224.00

60258.01
228455.00
425780.60

1871415.20

ey
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